Bhagchand Sukhwani (Kalu Bhaiya) from Rajkot, and Shri 

Harish Rajani from Udaipur have also said that they will also 

help to arrange meetings of VSHFA. 

 Dr. Raju Manwani and Shri Hiralal Lokhanchani have 

contributed their share of the VSHFA amounting Rs. 51000/- 

(Rupees Fifty one thousand only) and Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees 

Fifty thousand only) respectively. Balance amount to be 

collected from other core team members.  

 Dr. Ravi Prakash Tekchandani has advised to select a team of 

advocates from the Sindhi Community to assist and guide